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2/1/2026    Week 23 of 35Sunday   10:00 am Lanes 1 - 32

Poplar Creek Bowl

Important Messages

1. 50/50 payout $220 this week (Dunham).
2. Team meeting no longer needed as we filled the blind team
3. As a reminder there will be a double up on 2/22/2026 and we start
bowling at 9:00 that day.
4. Also, 2/22/2026 (first set) is a position round and bowlers will
need 16 games to be eligible to bowl.

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 21 Goorsky - Bowling 90.0 9 1 53.0 61 54 7 32887 41499
2 30 Hansen - Witt 85.0 8½ 1½ 47.8 55 60 6½ 36187 40839
3 2 Rodriguez - Schoenwolf 80.0 8 2 59.6 68½ 46½ 6 38307 41879
4 18 Boskelly - Carpenter 80.0 8 2 49.1 56½ 58½ 6 36384 41792
5 13 Sortino - Zajac (1-1)(2-1) 70.0 7 3 2 71.7 82½ 32½ 5 35988 42020
6 9 Milo - Milo (1-2) 70.0 7 3 57.4 66 49 6 34456 41304
7 20 Christiansen - Henning 70.0 7 3 52.6 60½ 54½ 5 38059 40083
8 8 Parks - Marino 60.0 6 4 52.6 60½ 54½ 5 38137 42161
9 16 Ricci - Bradford 60.0 6 4 54.8 63 52 4 39555 42159

10 12 Slotowski - Ransom 60.0 6 4 59.1 68 47 5 38606 42074
11 28 Kafader - Siadek 60.0 6 4 55.2 63½ 51½ 5 37059 42039
12 29 Dominick - Minter 60.0 6 4 55.6 64 51 4 37241 41353
13 24 Young - Agnello 60.0 6 4 53.5 61½ 53½ 5 36126 40962
14 19 Ricci - Duda 60.0 6 4 35.6 41 74 5 32334 36638
15 10 Moros - Gottschalk 50.0 5 5 53.5 61½ 53½ 4 38203 41991
16 7 Fugitt - Prescott 50.0 5 5 1 38.3 44 71 4 34590 41782
17 15 Reiskis - Barth 50.0 5 5 50.4 58 57 4 37450 41182
18 11 Pregler - Carso 50.0 5 5 52.2 60 55 4 34057 41041
19 17 Calubaquib - Calubaquib 50.0 5 5 45.6 52½ 62½ 4 28181 35997
20 6 Vlcek - Vlcek (2-2) 40.0 4 6 54.8 63 52 3 38293 42089
21 3 Johnston - Williams 40.0 4 6 49.6 57 58 3 36210 41554
22 25 Stachowiak - Stachowiak 40.0 4 6 47.4 54½ 60½ 3 33976 41460
23 22 Alongi - Alongi 40.0 4 6 45.2 52 63 4 37532 41440
24 31 Haushalter - Trendel 40.0 4 6 41.7 48 67 3 27482 40446
25 23 Hrycyk - Swanson 30.0 3 7 47.8 55 60 3 37789 42101
26 27 Dunham - Shewchuk 30.0 3 7 50.0 57½ 57½ 3 37388 41828
27 1 Lesniak - Wenecki 30.0 3 7 37.4 43 72 2 34665 41505
28 14 Schaub - Gadbaw 20.0 2 8 51.7 59½ 55½ 2 40067 41503
29 5 Plywaczewski - Hrycyk 20.0 2 8 47.8 55 60 2 35262 40010
30 26 Mascio - Hvidhyld 15.0 1½ 8½ 40.0 46 69 1½ 34353 40525
31 4 Spagnola - Majka 10.0 1 9 48.7 56 59 1 37542 41498
32 32 Parks - Mancuso 0 10 29.6 34 81 34796 38408

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Wk24  02/08  20- 10   5-  7  15- 28  21- 17  12- 26   1- 13  24- 32  30-  4
Wk25  02/15   6- 19  27- 11  29-  2  14- 18  16- 25  31-  3  23-  8   9- 22

17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32
Wk24  02/08  11- 25  14- 16  22-  3  29- 31  18-  2   9-  8  27- 19  23-  6
Wk25  02/15  24-  4  10- 32  12- 21   5- 26   7- 20  15- 17  30-  1  13- 28

President: Scott Shewchuk is on Lane 29    Vice President: John Bradford is on Lane 20
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Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP

ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Game Sers Game Sers
1 - Lesniak - Wenecki

20 Bill Wenecki 187 38 88 16464 253 889 288 1045
90 Andy Lesniak 190 36 92 17492 258 857 299 1006

131 Michael G. Strnad bk203 24 4 709 204 709

2 - Rodriguez - Schoenwolf
28 Ed Rodriguez 219 9 88 19315 279 1021 292 1073
27 Rich Schoenwolf 199 27 80 15949 258 878 276 986
56 David Rouley 190 36 16 3043 225 814 261 916

3 - Johnston - Williams
85 Mel Williams 195 31 88 17245 300 920 333 1052
30 Victor M. Johnston 199 27 79 15775 277 886 303 998

4 - Spagnola - Majka
65 Travis Spagnola 198 28 92 18243 299 959 327 1071
66 Curtis Majka 209 18 92 19299 279 946 297 1000

117 Christopher Geimer 196 30 0 0 0 0
5 - Plywaczewski - Hrycyk

81 Paul Hrycyk 191 35 56 10744 248 857 280 1009
93 Joseph Plywaczewski 210 18 76 16002 279 961 301 1033

118 Benjamin Andrade Jr. 196 30 32 6276 258 869 287 1003

6 - Vlcek - Vlcek (2-2)
74 Don E. Vlcek 204 23 92 18827 265 905 292 1009

107 Don D. Vlcek 211 17 92 19466 269 953 287 1025
7 - Fugitt - Prescott

40 Kevin Fugitt 178 46 84 14988 254 921 302 1121
39 Jim Prescott 193 33 80 15467 276 885 310 1029
22 Frankie Mangialardo 227 2 12 2735 279 988

8 - Parks - Marino
7 Kris Parks 206 21 92 18985 276 941 299 1039

69 Mike Marino 208 19 88 18376 290 959 308 1031
9 - Milo - Milo (1-2)

55 Ted Milo 203 24 84 17090 266 926 288 1026
130 Chuck Cleghorn 196 30 4 798 213 798

78 Jason J. Surges 182 43 32 5712 237 763 267 912
10 - Moros - Gottschalk

94 Bill Gottschalk 206 21 84 17368 268 921 293 1009
102 Phillip Moros 210 18 88 18567 290 965 308 1045
127 David Carter bk188 37 4 688 204 688

11 - Pregler - Carso
59 Brian Pregler 185 40 84 15433 256 825 296 981
11 Michael Carso 182 43 80 14579 234 797 275 973
73 Tony Clayton 209 18 16 3357 278 885 261 909

12 - Slotowski - Ransom
5 Joe Slotkowski 210 18 84 17715 261 934 278 1006
6 Todd Ransom 210 18 88 18507 269 955 291 1047

13 - Sortino - Zajac (1-1)(2-1)
13 Tom Sortino 190 36 80 15219 259 883 295 1063
14 Craig Zajac 198 28 80 15916 268 904 297 1048
62 Jerry Jarems 202 25 24 4853 243 842 269 946

14 - Schaub - Gadbaw
109 Walt Schaub II 215 13 88 18967 300 982 310 1022

4 Bob Gadbaw Jr 222 7 88 19602 300 1042 307 1066
3 Dennis Gonio 196 30 8 1498 216 761

15 - Reiskis - Barth
35 Mike Reiskis 184 41 36 6560 239 799 280 938
36 Tim Barth 215 13 76 16341 299 1016 317 1088
54 Bill Cree bk192 34 4 553 148 553

16 - Ricci - Bradford
1 Jason Ricci 214 14 84 18021 279 961 297 1044
2 John Bradford 216 12 20 4322 289 938 301 954
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High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Game Sers Game Sers

17 - Calubaquib - Calubaquib
113 James R. Calubaquib 174 50 72 12564 258 871 305 1075
112 John P. Calubaquib 181 44 64 11637 256 841 308 1041
124 Ulrich M. Melina 196 30 0 0 0 0

18 - Boskelly - Carpenter
52 Brent Boskelly 198 28 64 12676 290 950 300 1050
44 Dave Carpenter 193 33 84 16217 267 888 301 1024

132 Lynn Corey 216 12 24 5203 279 948 299 1013
19 - Ricci - Duda

53 Anthony J. Ricci 206 21 68 14069 268 905 288 990
51 Matt P. Duda 216 12 80 17291 279 991 290 1035

20 - Christiansen - Henning
24 Reese Henning 207 20 68 14088 288 981 298 1053
25 Bennett Christiansen 228 1 76 17335 300 1062 300 1003

21 - Goorsky - Bowling
16 John Goorsky 166 57 80 13348 243 733 302 961
15 Russ Bowling 186 39 88 16450 266 897 308 1057
64 Rich Mills 200 27 12 2405 248 879

22 - Alongi - Alongi
10 Joe Alongi 212 16 92 19509 290 923 306 995

9 Tony Alongi 201 26 12 2419 248 823
76 Jeff Solida 201 26 40 7743 246 859 269 963

23 - Hrycyk - Swanson
83 Brian Hrycyk 190 36 88 16763 278 956 314 1100

115 Will Swanson 221 8 84 18600 290 1012 298 1076
68 Donnie Schreiner 196 30 8 1626 246 882

24 - Young - Agnello
49 Greg Young 220 9 72 15399 300 995 286 1031
50 Billy Agnello 180 45 80 14441 257 905 304 1093
80 Nathan Dodmead bk200 27 4 862 235 862

25 - Stachowiak - Stachowiak
17 Frank Stachowiak 175 49 92 16174 236 841 287 1041
18 Jim Stachowiak 193 33 92 17802 289 845 322 976

26 - Mascio - Hvidhyld
122 George Mascio 179 45 72 12942 232 800 272 980

42 Mike Hvidhyld 191 35 76 14541 269 914 300 1046
19 Raffy Asdigian 199 27 36 6870 265 866 263 974

27 - Dunham - Shewchuk
31 Scott Shewchuk 210 18 92 19382 267 975 296 1091
32 Keith Dunham 195 31 92 18006 279 873 288 981

28 - Kafader - Siadek
71 Chris Kafader 197 29 84 16604 267 885 298 1009
26 Todd Siadek 205 22 88 18071 279 929 301 1029

108 Tony J. Mazenis 198 28 12 2384 227 842

29 - Dominick - Minter
21 Guy C. Dominick 195 31 80 15590 275 910 306 1034
67 Ken Minter 211 17 92 19419 289 985 306 1022

30 - Hansen - Witt
37 Ken Hansen bk178 46 8 1378 214 802
38 Ryan Witt 194 32 44 8540 267 866 292 918
57 Shaun McGlothlin 209 18 88 18474 279 989 299 1065

31 - Haushalter - Trendel
45 Warren Haushalter 127 92 92 11689 195 584 288 954
58 Bill Dion 172 52 88 15189 246 809 298 1017
79 Michael Dresden bk183 42 4 604 186 604

32 - Parks - Mancuso
33 Kevin Parks 196 30 84 16483 268 857 294 960
48 Jack Sullivan 222 7 42 8521 256 893 253 921

103 Pete R. Mancuso bk188 37 4 762 201 762

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 544 Reiskis - Barth 544 Hrycyk - Swanson 543 Schaub - Gadbaw
Scratch Series 2000 Schaub - Gadbaw 1909 Fugitt - Prescott 1909 Reiskis - Barth
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Handicap Game 610 Fugitt - Prescott 596 Calubaquib - Calubaquib 591 Hrycyk - Swanson
Handicap Series 2229 Fugitt - Prescott 2082 Hrycyk - Swanson 2070 Parks - Marino

Men Scratch Game 300 Bob Gadbaw Jr 300 Bennett Christiansen 300 Greg Young
300 Mel Williams 300 Walt Schaub II

Scratch Series 1062 Bennett Christiansen 1042 Bob Gadbaw Jr 1021 Ed Rodriguez
Handicap Game 333 Mel Williams 327 Travis Spagnola 322 Jim Stachowiak
Handicap Series 1121 Kevin Fugitt 1100 Brian Hrycyk 1093 Billy Agnello

Individual High Averages
Men 228.09 Bennett Christiansen Women

222.75 Bob Gadbaw Jr
221.43 Will Swanson

BLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Pete Albert - Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Pete Albert - Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Pete Albert - Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Pete Albert - Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Pete Albert - Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Pete Albert - Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Pete Albert - Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Pete Albert - Poplar Creek BowlBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Pete Albert - Poplar Creek Bowl2/3/2026  7:09 pm  Page 4 of 4


